

□

C.A.No. 4492 OF 1998

ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 In Civil Appeal No.4492/1998

MCDERMOTT INTERNATIONAL INC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BURN STANDARD CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( for setting aside the award)( With Office Report )

Date : 08/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mrs. Bharti Badesra, Adv.

M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent/ (s)Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

ApplicantMr. Abhrajit Miter, Adv.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for the appellant in the main case, present on caveat, takes notice.

Learned counsel for the respondents (objectors), proposes to file a tabulated statement so as to pinpoint the pleas raised with corresponding reference to the documents sought to be referred. Let it be done in six weeks. The appellant may file response within six weeks thereafter by reference to the tabulated statement filed by the respondents-objectors.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master