

C.A.No. 4492 OF 1998
ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.4492/1998

MCDERMOTT INTERNATIONAL INC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BURN STANDARD CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions and for placing on record of additional facts and office report)

Date : 11/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)/Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Opposite partyMr. O P Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Badesra, Adv. for

M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Jayanto Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Applicant(s)/Objector(s)Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 8.9.2004, the objector did not move any application for amendment in the objections petition, though an additional affidavit dated 21.9.2004 has been filed which, according to the learned senior counsel appearing for the objector, contains the additional grounds of objection. Reply has been filed by the opposite party.

Mr. Dipankar P Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the opposite party is agreeable that the additional affidavit may be treated as an additional objections petition and may be considered at the time of hearing. He also submits that the pleas taken in the reply affidavit dated 4.10.2004 may be treated as a reply to the objections additionally taken by the objector.

List for hearing as a regular matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER