

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4492 OF 1998

MCDERMOTT INTERNATIONAL INC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BURN STANDARD CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 06/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master