

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.2-3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4492 OF 1998

MCDERMOTT INTERNATIONAL INC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BURN STANDARD CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and appln.under section 34 of the arbitration and conciliation act with office report)

Date: 06/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.O.P.Khaitan, Adv.
Mr.Anil Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms.Bharti Basdesra, Adv.
For M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jayanto Mitra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pallav Sisodia, Adv.
Mr.Rudraman Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Pallav Sisodia, counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents resumed his arguments at 10.40 AM and concluded at 2.35 PM. Thereafter, Mr.Jayanto Mitra, senior counsel commenced his arguments and was on his legs when he Court rose for the day.

The matter remained Part-Heard.

List the matter on 07.10.2005 as Part-Heard before the same Bench after

disposal of miscellaneous matters.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master